From:

Subject: [EXTERNAL EMAIL] - FW: Activity in Case 1:20-cr-00330-VSB USA v. Maxwell Notice of
Case Assignment/Reassignment
Date: Fri, 01 Apr 2022 17:23:23 +0000
Importance: Mormal

Alsa FY1. This is all we know right now, but will keep you updated.

From: NY5D_ECF_Pool@nysd.uscourts.gov <NYSD_ECF_Pool@nysd.uscourts.gov>

Sent: Friday, April 1, 2022 12:52 PM

To: CourtMail@nysd.uscourts.gov

Subject: Activity in Case 1:20-cr-00330-VSB USA v. Maxwell Motice of Case Assignment/Reassignment

This is an automatic e-mail message generated by the CM/ECF system. Please DO NOT RESPOND to this e-
mail because the mail box is unattended.

***NOTE TO PUBLIC ACCESS USERS*** Judicial Conference of the United States policy permits attorneys of
record and parties in a case (including pro se litigants) to receive one free electronic copy of all documents
filed electronically, if receipt is required by law or directed by the filer. PACER access fees apply to all other
users. To avoid later charges, download a copy of each document during this first viewing. However, if the
referenced document is a transcript, the free copy and 30 page limit do not apply.

U.S. District Court
Southern District of New York
Notice of Electronic Filing

The following transaction was entered on 4,/1/2022 at 12:51 PM EDT and filed on 4/1/2022

Case Name: USA v. Maxwell
Case Number: 1:20-cr-00330-V5B
Filer:

Document Number: No document attached

NOTICE OF CASE REASSIGNMENT as to Ghislaine Maxwell, to Judge Vernon S. Broderick.
Judge Alison J. Nathan no longer assigned to the case. (bw)

1:20-cr-00330-V5B-1 Notice has been electronically mailed to:

David Boies, Il dboies@bsfllp.com, NYC_Managing_Clerk@bsfllp.com

Patrick ). Smith  patrick.smith@smithvillazor.com, suzanne. kowalski@smithvillazor.com

Jeffrey 5. Pagliuca  jpagliuca@hmflaw.com, nsimmons@hmflaw.com

EFTA00155662



Laura A. Menninger |menninger@hmflaw.com, alundberg@hmflaw.com, hrogers@hmflaw.com
nsimmons{@ hmflaw.com

Bobbi C Sternheim  besternheim@ mac.com, ecfi@sternheimlaw.com

Christian R. Everdell ceverdell@cohengresser.com, autodocket@cohengresser.com

Mark Stewart Cohen mcohen@cohengresser.com, Mark-Cohen-1234@ecf.pacerpro.com,
autodocket@cohengresser.com, managingclerksoffice@cohengresser.com

Sigrid 5. McCawley smccawley@bsfllp.com, NYC_Managing_Clerk@ bsfllp.com, jarnold@bsfllp.com, sigrid-mccawley-
4908 @ecf.pacerpro.com

Lara Elizabeth Pomerantz  Lara.Pomerantz{@usdoj.gov, CaseView.ECF@usdoj.gov, USANYS.ECF@USDOL.GOV

Alison Gainfort Moe  alison.moe@usdoj.gov, CaseView. ECF@usdoj.gov, USANYS.ECF@USDO).GOV

Alex Rossmiller  alexander.rossmiller@usdoj.gov, CaseView.ECF@usdoj.gov, USANYS.ECF@USDO).GOW

Maurene Ryan Comey maurene.comeyi@usdoj.gov, CaseView.ECF@usdoj.gov, USANYS.ECF@USDOL.GOV

Katielynn Boyd Townsend ktownsend@rcfp.org

Andrew Rohrbach  Andrew.Rohrbach@usdoj.gov, caseview.ecfiusdoj.gov, usanys.ecf@usdoj.gov

1:20-cr-00330-V5B-1 Notice has been delivered by other means to:

EFTA00155663



